Eric S. Carr
President - Nuclear Operations and
  Chief Nuclear Officer
Dominion Energy
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Blvd
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6711
SUBJECT: SURRY POWER STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 – INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR 1292792 Incorrect calculation methodology performed on 0-HSP-
ISFSI-004
05/28/2025
0-HSP-ISFSI-004 Cask processing procedures and records 1Procedures
60855
Radiation
Surveys
Radiation Surveys of ISFSI pad
71111.01 Procedures 0-OSP-ZZ-003 Hot Weather Preparation 13
1-OP-CH-001A Chemical and Volume Control System Alignment 24
1-OSP-ZZ-003 Unit 1 Safety Systems Status List For Reactor > 200 F,
Attachment 5, Independent Offsite AC Circuit Verification
62
2-OP-EG-001A EDG 2 System Alignment 08/01/2017
71111.04 Procedures
2-OSP-ZZ-003 Unit 2 Safety Systems Status List For Reactor > 200 F,
Attachment 5, Independent Offsite AC Circuit Verification
58
0-FS-FP-163 Fuel Building Elevation 6 feet - 10 inches and 15 feet - 10
inches
10/27/2009
0-FS-FP-164 Fuel Building Elevation 27 feet - 6 inches and 45 feet - 10
inches
10/27/2009
0-FS-FP-198 Diesel Fire Pump Room Elevation 27 feet - 6 inches 05/24/2016
0-FS-FP-199 Electric Fire Pump Room Elevation 27 feet - 6 inches 05/24/2016
71111.05 Fire Plans
0-FS-FP-225 Alternate AC Diesel Room - Construction Site Elevation 35
FT
07/20/2005
71111.13 Procedures WM-AA-301 Operational Risk Assessment 27
71152A Corrective Action